



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E4V48
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 719 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44346115201 (*)
Contract Desc: PARK N RIDE @ SR-842/BROWARD BLVD AND I-95- BRIDGE PAINTING 44346215201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$6,383,851.12	100.00%
2	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,912,430.11	108.28%
3	ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,165,610.15	127.91%
4	CEKRA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,713,206.74	136.49%
5	S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,200,405.40	144.12%
6	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$10,587,843.60	165.85%
7	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$10,691,044.83	167.47%
8	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$13,098,988.83	205.19%
9	LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$15,207,999.97	238.23%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 05/31/22 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 06/03/22 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E4V48
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 719 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44346115201 (*)
Contract Descr: PARK N RIDE @ SR-842/BROWARD BLVD AND I-95- BRIDGE PAINTING 44346215201

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Removal and replacement of existing steel coating and Class V finish but not limited to, abrasive blast cleaning and painting of all existing structural steel surfaces including box girders, plate girders, diaphragms, stiffeners, cross frames, connection plates, sole plates and steel bearing assemblies with a four-coat system at Bridge Nos. 860131 within the interchange at SR 870/Commercial Boulevard westbound ramp to southbound State Road 9/I-95, and Bridge Nos. 860601, 860628, 860600, 860638, and 860598 within the interchange at Park & Ride/SR 842/Broward Boulevard and I-95 and in Broward County.

PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor needs to be pre-qualified.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

MANDATORY START DATE: Begin work on this Contract on Jan 3, 2023 as identified in the Advertisement. Perform no work on this Contract prior to the date identified herein, unless otherwise authorized in writing by the Engineer.

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE:

The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.

INSURANCE REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION AT RAILROADS: When the Contract includes the construction of a railroad grade crossing, railroad overpass or underpass structure, or any other work or operations within the limits of the railroad right-of-way, including any encroachments thereon from work or operations in the vicinity of the railroad right-of-way, you shall, in addition to the insurance coverage required pursuant to 7-13.2, procure and maintain Railroad Protective Liability Coverage (ISO Form CG 00 35) where the railroad is the Named Insured and where the limits are not less than \$2,000,000 combined single limit for bodily injury and/or property damage per occurrence, and with an annual aggregate limit of not less than \$6,000,000. The railroad shall also be added along with the Department as an Additional Insured on the policy/ies procured pursuant to subsection 7-13.2.

Include Rail Involvement (Flagging Agreement)

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		160,363.000 SF	3.00000	481,089.00	3.00000	481,089.00	2.00000	320,726.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346115201 860598		(923.000) TN (LS)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	1,232,000.00000	1,232,000.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346115201 860600 & 860638		(1843.000) TN (LS)	1,650,000.00000	1,650,000.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	2,288,000.00000	2,288,000.00
0020 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346115201 860601 & 860628		(1711.000) TN (LS)	1,550,000.00000	1,550,000.00	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	2,159,000.00000	2,159,000.00
0025 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346215201 860131		(190.500) TN (LS)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	383,000.00000	383,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$5,081,089.00		\$4,231,089.00		\$6,382,726.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44346115201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44346215201		(1.000) LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44346115201		(719.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	805.00000	805.00
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44346215201		(191.000) DA (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0050 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		21,800.000 HR	10.00000	218,000.00	20.00000	436,000.00	30.00000	654,000.00
0055 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		52,565.000 ED	0.19000	9,987.35	0.30000	15,769.50	0.19000	9,987.35
0060 0102 62 12 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		1,254.000 ED	1.25000	1,567.50	1.00000	1,254.00	2.00000	2,508.00
0065 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		1,646.000 ED	1.25000	2,057.50	3.00000	4,938.00	0.90000	1,481.40
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		334,431.000 ED	0.09000	30,098.79	0.01000	3,344.31	0.09000	30,098.79
0075 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,960.000 FD	0.11000	215.60	0.10000	196.00	0.10000	196.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		3,952.000 ED	4.00000	15,808.00	6.00000	23,712.00	5.00000	19,760.00
0085 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		5,347.000 ED	9.50000	50,796.50	11.00000	58,817.00	8.75000	46,786.25
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		11,632.000 ED	0.19000	2,210.08	3.00000	34,896.00	0.23000	2,675.36
0095 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		767.000 ED	4.00000	3,068.00	7.00000	5,369.00	6.00000	4,602.00
0100 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		767.000 ED	4.00000	3,068.00	7.00000	5,369.00	6.00000	4,602.00
0105 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,000.000 LF	10.00000	10,000.00	4.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
0110 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00	2.00000	400.00
0115 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		20.000 EA	1,000.00000	20,000.00	500.00000	10,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
0120 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1,496.330 AC	10.00000	14,963.30	200.00000	299,266.00	1.00000	1,496.33



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0125 0107 2 MOWING		1,492.870 AC	10.00000	14,928.70	250.00000	373,217.50	1.00000	1,492.87
0130 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44346115201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44346115201		(1.000) LS	90,966.80000	90,966.80	90,966.80000	90,966.80	90,966.80000	90,966.80
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44346215201		(1.000) LS	7,026.00000	7,026.00	7,026.00000	7,026.00	7,026.00000	7,026.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,302,762.12		\$2,681,341.11		\$1,782,884.15
Contract Grand Totals:				\$6,383,851.12		\$6,912,430.11		8,165,610.15



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CEKRA INC		(5) S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		160,363.000 SF	4.00000	641,452.00	2.50000	400,907.50	4.81000	771,346.03
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346115201 860598		(923.000) TN (LS)	900,000.00000	900,000.00	1,580,000.00000	1,580,000.00	1,435,940.00000	1,435,940.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346115201 860600 & 860638		(1843.000) TN (LS)	1,675,000.00000	1,675,000.00	2,650,000.00000	2,650,000.00	2,137,860.00000	2,137,860.00
0020 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346115201 860601 & 860628		(1711.000) TN (LS)	1,750,000.00000	1,750,000.00	2,600,000.00000	2,600,000.00	1,983,750.00000	1,983,750.00
0025 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346215201 860131		(190.500) TN (LS)	270,000.00000	270,000.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00	642,000.00000	642,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$5,236,452.00		\$7,610,907.50		\$6,970,896.03
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44346115201		(1.000) LS	810,000.00000	810,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	726,000.00000	726,000.00
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44346215201		(1.000) LS	51,000.00000	51,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	248,000.00000	248,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CEKRA INC		(5) S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44346115201		(719.000) DA (LS)	847,000.00000	847,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	460,000.00000	460,000.00
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44346215201		(191.000) DA (LS)	53,000.00000	53,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
0050 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		21,800.000 HR	60.00000	1,308,000.00	35.00000	763,000.00	65.00000	1,417,000.00
0055 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		52,565.000 ED	0.40000	21,026.00	0.20000	10,513.00	0.23000	12,089.95
0060 0102 62 12 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		1,254.000 ED	0.40000	501.60	0.20000	250.80	1.48000	1,855.92
0065 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		1,646.000 ED	0.40000	658.40	0.20000	329.20	1.48000	2,436.08
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		334,431.000 ED	0.20000	66,886.20	0.10000	33,443.10	0.11000	36,787.41
0075 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,960.000 FD	0.10000	196.00	0.03000	58.80	0.13000	254.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CEKRA INC		(5) S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		3,952.000 ED	10.00000	39,520.00	2.50000	9,880.00	4.72000	18,653.44
0085 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		5,347.000 ED	20.00000	106,940.00	5.00000	26,735.00	11.21000	59,939.87
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		11,632.000 ED	0.50000	5,816.00	0.20000	2,326.40	0.23000	2,675.36
0095 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		767.000 ED	10.00000	7,670.00	5.00000	3,835.00	4.72000	3,620.24
0100 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		767.000 ED	10.00000	7,670.00	5.00000	3,835.00	4.72000	3,620.24
0105 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,000.000 LF	5.00000	5,000.00	6.00000	6,000.00	3.50000	3,500.00
0110 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		200.000 LF	25.00000	5,000.00	9.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0115 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		20.000 EA	200.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
0120 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1,496.330 AC	10.00000	14,963.30	20.00000	29,926.60	59.00000	88,283.47



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CEKRA INC		(5) S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0125 0107 2 MOWING		1,492.870 AC	12.00000	17,914.44	60.00000	89,572.20	177.00000	264,237.99
0130 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44346115201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44346115201		(1.000) LS	90,966.80000	90,966.80	90,966.80000	90,966.80	90,966.80000	90,966.80
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44346215201		(1.000) LS	7,026.00000	7,026.00	7,026.00000	7,026.00	7,026.00000	7,026.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,476,754.74		\$1,589,497.90		\$3,616,947.57
Contract Grand Totals:				\$8,713,206.74		\$9,200,405.40		10,587,843.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(8) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(9) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		160,363.000 SF	3.30000	529,197.90	3.50000	561,270.50	5.40000	865,960.20
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346115201 860598		(923.000) TN (LS)	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	2,196,915.37000	2,196,915.37	2,917,131.00000	2,917,131.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346115201 860600 & 860638		(1843.000) TN (LS)	2,325,500.00000	2,325,500.00	4,386,690.20000	4,386,690.20	3,439,917.00000	3,439,917.00
0020 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346115201 860601 & 860628		(1711.000) TN (LS)	2,290,000.00000	2,290,000.00	4,072,505.10000	4,072,505.10	3,519,473.00000	3,519,473.00
0025 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44346215201 860131		(190.500) TN (LS)	875,000.00000	875,000.00	453,426.20000	453,426.20	936,993.00000	936,993.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$7,419,697.90		\$11,670,807.37		\$11,679,474.20
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44346115201		(1.000) LS	700,000.00000	700,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	1,350,000.00000	1,350,000.00
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44346215201		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(8) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(9) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44346115201		(719.000) DA (LS)	1,210,000.00000	1,210,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	1,320,000.00000	1,320,000.00
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44346215201		(191.000) DA (LS)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
0050 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		21,800.000 HR	25.00000	545,000.00	0.10000	2,180.00	0.01000	218.00
0055 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		52,565.000 ED	0.23000	12,089.95	0.01000	525.65	0.22000	11,564.30
0060 0102 62 12 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		1,254.000 ED	1.50000	1,881.00	0.50000	627.00	4.72000	5,918.88
0065 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		1,646.000 ED	1.08000	1,777.68	0.50000	823.00	1.06000	1,744.76
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		334,431.000 ED	0.15000	50,164.65	0.01000	3,344.31	0.11000	36,787.41
0075 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,960.000 FD	0.12000	235.20	0.50000	980.00	0.12000	235.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(8) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(9) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		3,952.000 ED	4.00000	15,808.00	0.50000	1,976.00	5.90000	23,316.80
0085 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		5,347.000 ED	9.25000	49,459.75	0.50000	2,673.50	10.33000	55,234.51
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		11,632.000 ED	0.30000	3,489.60	0.50000	5,816.00	0.27000	3,140.64
0095 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		767.000 ED	7.20000	5,522.40	1.00000	767.00	7.08000	5,430.36
0100 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		767.000 ED	7.20000	5,522.40	1.00000	767.00	7.08000	5,430.36
0105 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,000.000 LF	1.50000	1,500.00	0.50000	500.00	5.00000	5,000.00
0110 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		200.000 LF	9.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	200.00	25.00000	5,000.00
0115 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		20.000 EA	700.00000	14,000.00	1.00000	20.00	200.00000	4,000.00
0120 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1,496.330 AC	50.00000	74,816.50	1.00000	1,496.33	75.00000	112,224.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4V48

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(8) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(9) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0125 0107 2 MOWING		1,492.870 AC	100.00000	149,287.00	1.00000	1,492.87	100.00000	149,287.00
0130 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44346115201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44346115201		(1.000) LS	90,966.80000	90,966.80	90,966.80000	90,966.80	90,966.80000	90,966.80
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44346215201		(1.000) LS	7,026.00000	7,026.00	7,026.00000	7,026.00	7,026.00000	7,026.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,271,346.93		\$1,428,181.46		\$3,528,525.77
Contract Grand Totals:				\$10,691,044.83		\$13,098,988.83		15,207,999.97



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E4V48

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.